

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9680-9681/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2008 in OSA No. 299/2006  
& OSA No. 300/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

G.RATNA RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI MUTHUKUMARASAMY PERMANENT FUND LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and  
office report ))

Date: 11/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. V.V.Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Shwetabh Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.  
  
Mr. C.Kanna, Adv.  
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the intervenor seeking adjournment on the ground of  
personal difficulty, the matter stands adjourned.(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Veena Khera)  
Court Master