

ITEM NO. 56

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 In CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2582-2583 OF 2011

G.RATNA RAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI MUTHUKUMARASAMY PERMANENT FUND LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for impleadment)

Date: 12/08/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. S Gowthaman, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 1 for impleadment is dismissed.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | [Vinod Kulvi] |
| Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar |