

À

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2582-2583 OF 2011

G.RATNA RAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI MUTHUKUMARASAMY PERMANENT FUND LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report

Date: 06/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.

Mr. Romil Pathak,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice has already been issued on the application for impleadment. The application for impleadment is not opposed and the same is allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER