

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2582-2583/2011

G.RATNA RAJ (D)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI MUTHUKUMARASAMY PERMANENT FUND LTD AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR  
Ms. Aishwarya Sinha, Adv

For Respondent(s) Ms. M. Venmani, Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Nishika Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Praval Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that  
the sole appellant-G. Ratna Raj has expired pending appeals.

One month time is granted to bring on record the Lrs. of  
deceased sole appellant.

List after one month.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHANDER BALA)  
BRANCH OFFICER