

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2582-2583/2011

G.RATNA RAJ (D)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI MUTHUKUMARASAMY PERMANENT FUND LTD AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No.10397/2019 - SUBSTITUTION OF LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF
DECEASED APPELLANT

IA No.10398/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION

IA No.10399/2019 - SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT

IA No.10395/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 24-01-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Ashwariya Sinha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Prawal Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Nishaka Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay condoned in filing application for
substitution, abatement is set aside and application for
substitution is allowed.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTERList of Books referred to:

1. AIR 1955 SC 425
2. (2003) 5 SCC 641
3. The Civil Procedure Code, 1908